
FCC ISSUES AND PROGRAMS: FOURTH QUARTER 2022

Monday October 10th Stephanie
Issue: Health
10:02-10:30:  Being a doula and helping mothers through pregnancy.

Wednesday October 13th, 2022  Jodi
ISSUE: Youth Involvement
10:32-11:00:  Catechesis of the Good Shepherd, program for parish youth.

Tuesday October 18, 2022  Eileen
ISSUE: Public Interest
10:02-10:30:  The Hope Shop, a ministry to those in the community who are in need of
food and clothing for their families.

Wednesday October 19, 2022  Dr. Marie
ISSUE: Health
10:02-10:30:  Author of, “When Expecting Doesn’t Happen; Turning Infertility into a
Journey of Hope”

Monday November 7, 2022 Andres
ISSUE: Education
10:00-10:30:  Historical look at the life and legacy of Pope St. John Paul II.

Tuesday November 8, 2022  Jenna & Fr. Tom
ISSUE: Family
9:30-10:00:  Introduction to the St. Margaret of Cortona Circle for Single Mothers

Wednesday November 16, 2022  Nadia
ISSUE: Public Interest
9:30-10:00: Dakota Hope Clinic, offering free medical and support services, fundraiser
Festival of Trees.

Monday November 21, 2022  Lavinia
ISSUE: Education
10:00-10:30; Catholic Way Bible Study, an in-depth, spirit-led bible study and resources.



Thursday December 1, 2022  Dcn. Ed
ISSUE: Family
9:30-10:00;  Discussion of film “When a Loved One Dies by Suicide” a gift for so many
who suffer

Monday December 12, 2022  Dr. Joseph
ISSUE: Health
10:00-10:30; Fundamentals of Catholic Bioethics, resources on bioethical topics.

Tuesday December 20, 2022 Dana & Marcie
ISSUE: Youth Involvement
9:30-10:00; Teens Encounter Christ Retreat Program

Tuesday December 27, 2022 Mo
ISSUE: Public Interest
10:00-10:30; Prison Ministry program, helping those behind bars.


